Temple University 2017 - 2018 Tuition Rate Schedule Undergraduate Students

	Full-time Semester Rate ¹		Full-time Annual Rate ²		Full-time Overload Rate ³ (per credit hour)		Part-time Rate ⁴ (per credit hour)	
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts								
Boyer College of Music	\$9,096	\$15,480	\$18,192	\$30,960	\$505	\$860	\$758	\$1,290
Theater, Film, Media Arts	\$8,664	\$14,556	\$17,328	\$29,112	\$481	\$809	\$722	\$1,213
College of Education	\$7,884	\$13,764	\$15,768	\$27,528	\$438	\$765	\$657	\$1,147
College of Engineering	\$9,300	\$15,156	\$18,600	\$30,312	\$517	\$842	\$775	\$1,263
College of Liberal Arts	\$7,884	\$13,764	\$15,768	\$27,528	\$438	\$765	\$657	\$1,147
College of Public Health								
Public Health	\$9,348	\$16,032	\$18,696	\$32,064	\$519	\$891	\$779	\$1,336
Social Work	\$7,884	\$13,764	\$15,768	\$27,528	\$438	\$765	\$657	\$1,147
College of Science and Technology	\$9,360	\$15,264	\$18,720	\$30,528	\$520	\$848	\$780	\$1,272
Fox School of Business and Management								
Fox School of Business and Management	\$10,104	\$17,856	\$20,208	\$35,712	\$561	\$992	\$842	\$1,488
Online Bachelor of Business Administration (OBBA)							\$595	\$595
Klein College of Media and Communication	\$8,664	\$14,556	\$17,328	\$29,112	\$481	\$809	\$722	\$1,213
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management	\$10,104	\$17,856	\$20,208	\$35,712	\$561	\$992	\$842	\$1,488
Tyler School of Art								
Fine Arts (BFA)	\$11,100	\$17,832	\$22,200	\$35,664	\$617	\$991	\$925	\$1,486
Architecture	\$9,996	\$16,152	\$19,992	\$32,304	\$555	\$897	\$833	\$1,346
All Other Programs	\$7,884	\$13,764	\$15,768	\$27,528	\$438	\$765	\$657	\$1,147
University Studies	\$7,884	\$13,764	\$15,768	\$27,528	\$438	\$765	\$657	\$1,147
Non-Matriculated Students (Continuing Studies)	\$7,884	\$13,764	\$15,768	\$27,528	\$438	\$765	\$657	\$1,147

All students are assessed the University Services Fee during each academic semester based upon the number of credit hours they register for. The fee breakdown can be found on the last page of this document.

1. The full-time semester tuition is assessed to students who register for 12 - 18 credit hours per academic semester.

2. The full-time annual tuition consists of the fall and spring semesters. There are additional charges associated with summer registration.

3. The full-time overload is assessed to full-time students who register for credit hours exceeding 18 per academic semester. Each credit hour over 18 is assessed at this per credit hour rate.

4. Part-time rate is assessed to students who register for less than 12 credit hours per academic semester. Each credit hour registered is assessed at the part-time rate.

Temple University 2017 - 2018 Tuition Rate Schedule Graduate Programs

	Part-time Rate (per credit hour)	
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts		
Boyer College of Music	\$1,018	\$1,350
Online MM in Music Education	\$744	\$744
Theater, Film, Media Arts	\$1,001	\$1,334
College of Education College of Education	\$898	\$1,231
Executive Educational Leadership Programs	\$1,128	\$1,435
College of Education Program in Jamaica Doctoral Master's	\$1,074 \$1,191	\$1,074 \$1,191
College of Engineering	\$1,041	\$1,373
College of Liberal Arts	\$898	\$1,231
College of Public Health Public Health	\$928	\$1,276
Social Work	\$898	\$1,231
College of Science and Technology	\$1,065	\$1,397
Fox School of Business and Management Master of Business Administration (GMBA) †	\$1,188	\$1,245
Master of Business Administration (PMBA) †	\$1,188	\$1,188
Executive Master of Business Administration (EMBA) Class of 2018 (per credit hour) Class of 2019 (per credit hour)	\$1,999 \$1,999	\$1,999 \$1,999
Online Master of Business Administration (OMBA)	\$1,245	\$1,245
Master of Accountancy (MAcc) †	\$1,114	\$1,114
Master of Science - Professional Finance Suite (MS-FARM, MSFE, MSIM) †	\$1,114	\$1,114
Master of Science in IT Auditing and Cyber Security (MS-ITACS) †	\$1,114	\$1,114
Master of Science in Digital Innovation in Marketing (MS-DIM) †	\$1,114	\$1,114
Online Master of Science in Human Resource Management †	\$1,114	\$1,114
Master of Science Business Analytics †	\$1,114	\$1,114
Master of Science Marketing (Strategic Advertising (in partnership with Klein College),Market Research and Enterprise Marketing)†	\$1,114	\$1,114
Master of Science (all other MS programs not listed above) †	\$1,114	\$1,245
	Ŧ ·, • • •	÷ · , — · •

Temple University 2017 - 2018 Tuition Rate Schedule Graduate Programs

	Part-time Rate (per credit hour)		
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	
Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)	\$898	\$1,231	
Executive Doctor of Business Administration Program (EDBA) † Additional fees apply - please consult the Fox School of Business website	\$2,300	\$2,300	
Klein College of Media and Communication	\$1,001	\$1,334	
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management	\$955	\$1,108	
Tyler School of Art Fine Arts (MFA)	\$1,088	\$1,439	
Architecture	\$1,083	\$1,416	
All Other Programs	\$898	\$1,231	

All students are assessed the University Services Fee during each academic semester based upon the number of credit hours they register for. The fee breakdown can be found on the last page of this document.

Temple University 2017 - 2018 Tuition Rate Schedule Professional Programs

	- Full-tin	Full-time Rate		Part-time Rate (per credit hour)		
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident		
Beasley School of Law						
Day Juris Doctor	\$24,990	\$38,680				
Evening Juris Doctor	\$19,994	\$30,952				
Part-Time Juris Doctor			\$966	\$1,582		
In addition to any University wide fees, Juris Doctor students,						
full- and part-time, are assessed a Student Bar Association fee of \$50						
S.J.D. Program			\$966	\$1,582		
International Masters of Law (LL.M)	\$28,470	\$28,470	\$1,328	\$1,328		
Master of Law in Trial Advocacy (LL.M)	\$25,000	\$25,000				
Graduate Tax Program			\$874	\$1,127		
Summer Abroad: Rome (Tuition includes an assessed \$300 Program Fee)	\$3,800	\$3,800				
Temple Summer Professional Experience Curriculum (T-Spec) (Tuition includes an assessed \$250 Program Fee)	\$3,750	\$3,750				
Law Summer Washington DC (Tuition includes an assessed \$500 Program Fee)	\$4,750	\$4,750				
Temple - China (15 months tuition)	\$22,880	\$22,880				
Kornberg School of Dentistry						
DMD Program	\$55,696	\$62,898				
Graduate			\$815	\$1,089		
Advanced DMD Program	\$60,000	\$60,000				
Advanced Standing Doctor of the Medicine of Dentistry Program						
for Faculty who are Graduates of Non-US/Canadian Dental Schools			\$899	\$899		
Lewis Katz School of Medicine						
MD Program	\$50,932	\$54,004				
Graduate						
Urban Bioethics			\$1,798	\$2,122		
Biomedical Sciences - MS Degree			\$899	\$1,232		
Biomedical Sciences - PhD Degree			\$899	\$1,232		
Physician Assistant - MMSPA Degree			\$701	\$736		
Post baccalaureate Program						
Basic Core Medical Science (rate assumes fall, spring and two summer sessions)	\$27,460	\$33,876				
Advanced Core Medical Science (rate assumes fall and spring semesters)	\$27,460	\$33,876				
School of Pharmacy						
Doctor of Pharmacy	\$32,760	\$36,550	\$890	\$1,057		
Graduate (including M.S. in Quality Assurance)			\$1,041	\$1,318		
School of Podiatric Medicine		.				
D.P.M. Program	\$38,484	\$40,210				

All students are assessed the University Services Fee during each academic semster based upon the number of credit hours they register for. The fee breakdown can be found on the last page of this document.

Temple University 2017 - 2018 Tuition Rate Schedule

University Services Fee

All students are assessed the non-refundable University Services Fee every semester. The University Services fee is a single, comprehensive fee that helps fund a number of university services, including:

- Funding for state-of-the art computer equipment and technologies to provide support for the students' academic experiences, including e-mail access and modern lab facilities;
- Access to all student activities, events and recreational facilities;
- Expansion and maintenance of recreational and academic facilities to enhance and improve student life;
- Availability of basic student health and treatment services provided by nurses and physicians on campus.

The fee structure for the fall and spring semesters is:

9+ credits	\$445
5.0 to 8.9 credits	\$319
1.0 to 4.9 credits	\$163

The fee structure for each summer session is:

9+ credits	\$224
5.0 to 8.9 credits	\$170
1.0 to 4.9 credits	\$102